ten (10) feet of a lot line, the fence is concealing to a height of at least six (6) feet. 

13. Where designated "A," provided that any Proposed Project for a General Retail Business shall be conditional if it: 

(a) establishes an occupancy for a General Retail Business having a gross floor area of seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) or more square feet; or (b) changes to a General Retail Business the use of a gross floor area of 
seventy-five thousand (75,000) or more square feet; or (c) enlarges a General Retail Business so as to result in a 
total gross floor area of seventy-five thousand (75,000) or more square feet. 

14. Provided that any such use shall be subject to the same restrictions, conditions, limitations, provisos and 

safeguards as the use to which it is ancillary. 

15. Except conditional in the Bio Square EDA. 

16. Provided that such parking is located:

[...]

ten (10) feet of a lot line, the fence is concealing to a height of at least six (6) feet. 

13. Where designated "A," provided that any Proposed Project for a General Retail Business shall be conditional if it:  
 (a) establishes an occupancy for a General Retail Business having a gross floor area of sixty-five thousand 

(65,000) or more square feet; or (b) changes to a General Retail Business the use of a gross floor area of sixty-five 
thousand (65,000) or more square feet; or (c) enlarges a General Retail Business so as to result in a total gross 
floor area of sixty-five thousand (65,000) or more square feet. 

14. Provided that any such use shall be subject to the same restrictions, conditions, limitations, provisos and 

safeguards as the use to which it is ancillary. 

15. Provided Allowed if 2,000 square feet or less. 

16. Provided that such parking is effectively screened, as determined by the Authority, from abutting streets, and is